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Individual Membership–Alphabetical
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11691 SW 17th St.
Miami, FL  33165-2149
Tel: 305-229-4406
Fax:305-553-9879
email: gloria.aversano@noaa.gov

Graham Bartlett, Library Information Manager
National Meteorological Library
Fitzroy Road
Exeter, Devon, U.K.
EX1 3PB
Tel: +44 (0) 1392 884841; Fax: +44 (0) 1392 885681
email: graham.bartlett@metoffice.com

Janice Beattie, Director
NOAA Central Library
1315 East-West Highway, 2nd Floor
SSMC3, E/OC4
Silver Spring, MD  20910
Tel: (301) 713-2607x139
email: janice.beattie@noaa.gov

Britta Bolzmann, Principal Librarian
Deutscher Wetterdienst (German Meteorological Service)
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Kaiserleistr. 29/35
63067 Offenbach
Germany
Tel: +49/69/8062 4276
Fax: +49/69/8062 4123
Email: britta.bolzmann@dwd.de

Peter Brueggeman
Scripps Institution of Oceanography Library
University of California, San Diego
9500 Gilman Drive, Dept. 0219
San Diego, CA  92093-0219
Tel: (858) 534-1230; Fax: (858) 534-5269
email: pbrueggeman@ucsd.edu
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Amy Butros
Scripps Institution of Oceanography Library
University of California, San Diego
9500 Gilman Drive, Dept. 0219
La Jolla, CA 92093-0219
Tel: (858) 822-3074; Fax (858) 534-5269
email: abutros@ucsd.edu

Anita Colby, Librarian
Science and Engineering Library
University of California, Los Angeles 
8251 Boelter Hall
Box 951598
Los Angeles, CA 90095-1598
P-310-825-3983
F-310-206-9872
Email: acolby@library.ucla.edu

Ginny Dietrich
National Weather Center Library
University of Oklahoma
120 David L. Boren Blvd.  Suite 4300
Norman, OK   73072-7303
Tel: (405) 325-1171
Fax: (405) 325-1178
Email: gdietrich@ou.edu

Christine Ellis, Collection Development Librarian
Library and Information Services R61
Council for the Central Laboratories of the Research Councils
Rutherford Appleton Laboratory
Chilton, Didcot
Oxfordshire  OX11 0QX
United Kingdom
Email: c.m.ellis@rl.ac.uk

Kerrie Firth (through 2008)
Information Services Manager, NIWA
P.O. Box 14901
Wellington, NZ 6022
Tel: 64 4 386-0488
Fax 64 4 386-0574
Email: k.firth@niwa.co.nz
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Leslie Forehand
NCAR
1850 Table Mesa Drive
Boulder, CO 80305
P: 303.497.8505
forehand@ucar.edu

Doria Grimes, Chief Contract Operations Branch
NOAA Central Library
1315 East-West Highway, 2nd Floor
E/OC4, SSMC3
Silver Spring, MD 20910
Tel: (301) 713-2607 x142; Fax: (301) 713-4598
email: doria.grimes@noaa.gov

Joe Hankins, Library Assistant III
20 Clarendon Rd.
Belmont, MA 02478-3720
Tel: (617) 932-1704; Fax.: (617)-252-1621

Judy C. Holoviak, Director of Publications
American Geophysical Union
2000 Florida Ave., NW
Washington, DC  20009
Tel: (202) 777-7521; Fax: (202) 328-0566
email: jholoviak@agu.org

Jean-Pierre Javelle, Meteo-France, Documentation
1 Quai Branly
75340 Paris Cedex 07
Tel: +33 (0) 1 45 56 71 75; Fax: +33 (0) 1 45 56 71 80
email: jean-pierre.javelle@meteo.fr

Lura Joseph
Asst. Professor of Library Administration
University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign
Geology Library
223 Natural History Bldg.
1301 West Green St.
Urban, IL 61801
Tel: (217) 333-2676
Email: luraj@uiuc.edu
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Zenebu Kefelew, Librarian
World Meteorological Organization
7 bis Avenue de la Paix
1211 Geneva 2
Switzerland
Tel: 00 41 22 730 8154; Fax: 00 4122 730 8049
email: zkefelew@wmo.int or library@wmo.int

Els Kooij-Connally, Librarian
European Centre for Medium Range Weather Forecasts
Shinfield Park
Reading, Berkshire, UK,  RG2 9AX
England
Tel: (+44 118) 949 9751; Fax (+44 118) 986 9450
email Library@ecmwf.int

Kari Kozak
(Graduate Student, UNC at Chapel Hill)
3615 Sugar Tree Pl.
Durham, NC 27713

Maria A. Latyszewskyj
Environment Canada Library, Downsview
4905 Dufferin Street
Downsview, Ontario, Canada
M3H 5T4
email: maria.latyszewskyj@ec.gc.ca
Tel: (416) 739-4828; Fax:( 416) 739-4212
e-mail (ILL):  Downsview.Library@ec.gc.ca
Library catalogue: http://www.library.tor.ec.gc.ca

Lisha Li, Reference Librarian
Georgia Institute of Technology
Library and Information Center
704 Cherry Street, NW
Atlanta, GA 30332
Tel: (404) 385-7185; Fax: (404) 894-3005
e-mail: lisha.li@library.gatech.edu
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Lou Malcomb
Head, Geography and Map Library
701 E. Kirkwood Avenue
Bloomington, IN  47405
Tel: (812) 855-1108; Fax: (812) 855-3460
email: malcomb@indiana.edu

Heather McCullough, Reference and Outreach Librarian
U.S. Dept. of Commerce-Boulder Laboratories Library
335 Broadway/MC5
Boulder, CO 80305
Tel: (303) 497-5565; Fax (303) 497-3890
email: Heather.McCullough@noaa.gov

Dorothy McGarry (UCLA, Retired)
P.O. Box 931119
Los Angeles, CA  90093-1119
Tel: (310) 825-3438; Fax: (310) 206-9872
email: dmcgarry@library.ucla.edu

Gene R. Major, Senior Scientist
SSAI/NASA/Global Change Master Directory
10210 Greenbelt Road, Suite 500
Lanham, MD 20706
Tel: (301) 867-2088; Fax: (301) 867-2149
email: major@gcmd.nasa.gov

Linda Musser
Earth and Mineral Sciences Library
Pennsylvania State University
105 Deike Building
University Park, PA  16802
Tel: (814) 863-7073; Fax (814) 865-1379
email: Lrm4@psu.edu

Jinny Nathans, Archivist
American Meteorological Society
45 Beacon Street
Boston, MA  02108-3693
Tel: (617) 227-2426, ext. 213; Fax: (617) 742-8718
email: jnathans@ametsoc.org
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Madeleine Needles, Librarian
Haystack Observatory
Massachusetts Institute of Technology
Off Rte. 40
Westford, MA  01886
Tel: (978) 692-4764
email: mneedles@haystack.mit.edu

Colleen Nunn
NCAR
1850 Table Mesa Drive
Boulder, CO 80305
P: 303.497.1187
cnunn@ucar.edu

Jean M. Phillips, Librarian
Space Science and Engineering Center
University of Wisconsin-Madison
1225 W. Dayton Street
Madison, WI  53706
Tel: (608) 262-8164; Fax: (608) 262-5974
email: Jean.Phillips@ssec.wisc.edu

Linda Pikula, Librarian
NOAA Central Library
1315 East-West Highway, 2nd Floor
E/OC4, SSMC3
Silver Spring, MD 20910
Tel: (301) 713-2607; Fax: (301) 713-4598
email: linda.pikula@noaa.gov

Evelyn M. Poole-Kober, Librarian, Retired
108 South Occoneechee Street
Hillsborough, NC 27278
Tel: (919) 732-8823
Email: epoolekober@nc.rr.com
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Gloria Christine Sherratt, Assistant Science Librarian
Massachusetts Institute of Technology
Science Library
Building 14S-134
77 Massachusetts Avenue
Cambridge, MA 02139
Email: gcsherra@mit.edu
Tel: (617) 253-5648
Fax: (617)-252-1621

Susan A. Tarbell, Cataloging Librarian
Air Force Weather Technical Library
Air Force Combat Climatology Center
151 Patton Ave Rm 120
Asheville NC  28801-5002
Tel: (828) 271-4277/4270; Fax:(828) 271-4321
email:  Susan.Tarbell@afccc.af.mil

Samantha Teplitzky
Stanford University
Branner Earth Sciences Library
397 Panama Mall
Stanford, CA 94305
P: 650.723.1093
F: 650.725.2534
samt@stanford.edu

Paul Torpey
Manager, Global Sales Support
Thomson Scientific
3501 Market St.
Philadelphoa, PA 19104
Tel: (215) 823-3991
Email: paul.torpey@thomson.com

Judie Triplehorn, Librarian
Geophysical Institute Library
University of Alaska Fairbanks
903 Koyukuk
Fairbanks, AK  99775
Tel: (907) 474-7512; Fax: (907) 474-7290 
email: gilibrary@gi.alaska.edu
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Brian Voss, Librarian
NOAA Seattle Regional Library
7600 Sand Point Way, NE
Seattle, WA 98115
Tel: (206) 526-6241; Fax: (206) 526-4535
email: Seattle.Library@noaa.gov
 
Stephanie Wright
Natural Sciences Library
University of Washington
Box 352900
Seattle WA  98195-2900
Tel: (206) 543-1243; Fax: (206) 685-1665
email: swright@u.washington.edu



12

Corporate/Institutional/Associations

American Meteorological Society
45 Beacon Street
Boston, MA  02108-3693

Ken Heideman, Director of Publications
Tel: (617) 227-2426, ext. 303; Fax: (617) 742-8718
email: Kheideman@ametsoc.org

Dr. Keith L. Seitter, Executive Director
Tel: (617) 227-2426, ext. 220; Fax: (617) 742-8718
email: kseitter@ametsoc.org

CSA (Cambridge Scientific Abstracts
7200 Wisconsin Avenue
Bethesda, MD 20814

Michael Miyazaki
Tel: (301) 951-6700; Fax: (301) 961-6720
email:mmiyazaki@csa.com

Vicki Soto
Tel: (301) 951-6700; Fax: (301) 961-6720
email: vsoto@csa.com
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Cross-Reference by Organization

Academic Organizations

Columbia University Libraries, Lamont-Doherty Earth Observatory
Elizabeth (Lisa) Fish

Massachusettes Institute of Technology
Joe Hankins
Madeleine Needles
Chris Sherratt

National Center for Atmospheric Research
Leslie Forehand
Colleen Nunn

Pennsylvania State University
Linda Musser
Beth Roberts

Scripps Institution of Oceanography
Peter Brueggeman
Amy Butros

Stanford University, Branner Earth Sciences Library
Samantha Teplitzky

University of Alaska Fairbanks
Judie Triplehorn

University of California, Berkeley
Fatemah Van Buren

University of California, Los Angeles
Science and Engineering Library

 Anita Colby, Librarian
University of Cincinnati

Angela M. Gooden
University of Indiana

Lou Malcomb
University of Washington

Stephanie Wright
University of Wisconsin-Madison

Jean M. Phillips

Corporate/Institutional/Associations

American Meteorological Society
Ken Heideman
Jinny Nathans
Keith L. Seitter
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CSA (Cambridge Scientific Abstracts)
Michael Miyazaki
Vicki Soto

World Meteorological Organization
Zenebu Kefelew
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Governmental Organizations
Canada

Environment Canada
Maria A. Latyszewskyj

France
Meteo-France, Documentation

Jean-Pierre Javelle

United Kingdom
Council for the Central Laboratories of the Research Councils, Rutherford
Appleton Laboratory

Christine Ellis
European Centre for Medium Range Weather Forecasts

Els Kooij-Connally
Met Office

Graham Bartlett
United States

Air Force
Sheila Ray
Susan A. Tarbell

Environmental Protection Agency
Evelyn M. Poole-Kober

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Gene R. Major

National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration
Gloria Aversano
Janice Beattie
Anna Fiolek
Doria Grimes
Heather McCullough
Linda Pikula
Evelyn M. Poole-Kober
Brian Voss
Maureen Woods

Private Affiliations

Dorothy McGarry
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Organizations–Alphabetical

Air Force
John Gray
Sheila Ray 
Susan Tarbell

American Meteorological Society
Ken Heideman
Jinny Nathans
Keith L. Seitter

American Geophysical Union
Stephen Cole
 Judy C. Holoviak

CSA
Michael Miyazaki
Vicki Soto

Columbia University Libraries, Lamont-Doherty Earth Observatory
Elizabeth (Lisa) Fish

Council for the Central Laboratories of the Research Councils, Rutherford Appleton Laboratory
Christine Ellis

Environment Canada
Maria A. Latyszewskyj

Environmental Protection Agency
Evelyn M. Poole-Kober
Olga Shargorodska

European Centre for Medium Range Weather Forecasts
Els Kooij-Connally

Met Office
Graham Bartlett

Massachusetts Institute of Technology
Joe Hankins
Madeleine Needles

Meteo-France, Documentation
Jean-Pierre Javelle

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Gene R. Major

National Center for Atmospheric Research
Gayl Gray

National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration
Janice Beattie
Doria  Grimes
Heather McCullough
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Linda Pikula
Evelyn M. Poole-Kober
Linda Preston
Brian Voss

Pennsylvania State University
Linda Musser
Beth Roberts 

Private Affiliations
Dorothy McGarry
Brendan Lane Larson

Scripps Institution of Oceanography
Peter Brueggeman
Amy Butros

University of Alaska Fairbanks
Judie Triplehorn

University of California, Berkeley
Fatemah Van Buren

University of Cincinnati
Angela M. Gooden

University of Indiana
Lou Malcomb

University of Washington
Stephanie Wright

University of Wisconsin-Madison
Jean M. Phillips

World Meteorological Organization
Zenebu Kefelew


